
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number 2020 LMIG Road Resurfacing Projects (365 Day Contract) 
ITB No. 20-101281 
 

Procurement Agent Angel Frazier 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

January 30, 2021 
 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

ITB 18-100928 2018 LMIG Road Resurfacing Projects 
(365 Day Contract) 
 
CPA No. 1122348 
Pittman Construction Company 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$9,480,607.00 
 
CPA No. 1122348 
Pittman Construction Company 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$7,884,218.23 
 
CPA No. 1122348 
Pittman Construction Company 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Pittman Construction Company (Prime) 
Owner: Louie A. Pittman III 
Years in business: 59 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 
 
G&J Trucking LLC– LSBE-DeKalb 20.1% 
7192 Center Street 
Lithonia, Georgia 30058 
Owner: Gilbert Atkinson 
Years in business: 24 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 25 
Services To Be Provided: Hauling Asphalt/Millings 
 
 

Attachments 1. Recommendation  
2. Bid Tabulation 
 

 


