
 
AGENDA NOTES 

Contract Name and # SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 Day Contract) 
ITB No. 22-101543 
 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

Bid validity extension in process 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract  

Phase One SPLOST Road Resurfacing Projects (Area A) 
ITB 18-100921 
 
CPA No. 1128997 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

CPA No. 1128997 
 
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. 
$12,955,725.38 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract  

CPA No. 1128997 
$11,500,533.50 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  
 

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (Prime)  
Owner: Scott Briscoe, CEO 
Years in business: 64 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
 
Lori’s Transportation and Excavation; LSBE-MSA - 20%  
2475 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 200  
Alpharetta, GA 30009  
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 9 
Services/Products Provided: Asphalt paving, patching and milling. 
 
Prime references were favorable. 
 

Attachments UD Recommendation 
Bid Tabulation 
Market Survey 
 

 





Approximate Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

1 $3,799,000.00 $3,799,000.00 $2,392,113.00 $2,392,113.00 $5,028,790.00 $5,028,790.00

7,830 $314.40 $2,461,752.00 $159.96 $1,252,486.80 $218.40 $1,710,072.00

88,394 $226.30 $20,003,562.20 $149.30 $13,197,224.20 $134.50 $11,888,993.00

42,048 $165.10 $6,942,124.80 $115.10 $4,839,724.80 $98.50 $4,141,728.00

25,000 $9.95 $248,750.00 $4.90 $122,500.00 $2.25 $56,250.00

5 $3,750.00 $18,750.00 $3,744.00 $18,720.00 $3,850.00 $19,250.00

11.9 $61,345.00 $730,005.50 $54,650.00 $650,335.00 $56,289.50 $669,845.05

570 $8.50 $4,845.00 $7.50 $4,275.00 $7.75 $4,417.50

2560 $8.50 $21,760.00 $2.50 $6,400.00 $2.60 $6,656.00

33.0%
Yes
Yes

Price Opening: November 21, 2022 @ 
2:00PM

Agent: Angel Frazier

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: 

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc., 1785 Oak Drive, Snelleville, GA 30078

Yes

(653-1804) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 8 in White

GLF

YesYes
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)

Number of Bids Received:

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

Yes

$34,230,549.50

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Pittman Construction Company

$23,526,001.55

20.66%

(611-8055)

(653-2501)

(653-1704)

Adjust Minor Structures to Grade

Stripping

Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 in White

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.

$22,483,778.80
3

20%

(432-5010)

GLF

Gr Aggr Base Crs, Incl. Excavation and Material

Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching Including 
Bitum Material and H Lime

Cubic Yds

Tons

Traffic Control

Lump Sum

ITB No. 22-101543
ITB Name: SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 Day Contract)

Item No.

Description

Unit

BID TABULATION

Mill Asphalt Concrete Variable

Sq Yds

TOTAL BID 

(310-5040)

(402-1802)

(402-3102)

Mile

Ea

(150-1000)

Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5, MM Superpave, 
Type II, Blend 1 including Bitum, Material and 

H Lime Tons

Stewart Brothers, Inc.





MARKET SURVEY 

ITB Number: 22-101543 
Project Name: SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 Day Contract) 
Agent: Kyheem Bristol/ Angel Frazier 
Department: Roads and Drainage 

Prepared By: Danette Barlow 

Company Contact # 
Contact 

Person 

Receive bid 

invitation? 

Yes/No 

Justification 
Bid in 

Future 

Traffic 
Troopers Inc. 

770-896-
3459 Harold Cox Yes 

Representative, Harold Cox stated 
that they are a subcontractor, and 
they attended the LSBE with 
intentions to work with a Prime 
vendor. No one chose them for sub-
contracting work. 

Yes 

CBI 
International 
Group Inc.  

404-315-
9889

Sherlyn 
Parker Yes 

Representative, Sherlyn Parker 
stated they were looking to be a 
subcontractor instead of the Prime.  
No one chose them for sub-
contracting work. 

Yes 

Dokun 
Technologies 

LLC 

678-935-
0136

Solomon 
Adedokun Yes 

Representative, Solomon Adedokun 
stated that after further evaluation, 
the scope of work for this project 
was not in his company’s expertise.  

Yes 

Summary:  Some vendors were interested in participating in this project as sub-contractors, but no Prime
vendor chose to work with them. One interested vendor realized they did not meet the expertise needed for 
this project.   All vendors said they would consider showing interest in the future and would continue to 
attend LSBE meetings. 


	Walk On Main pg (22-101543 SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Proj).pdf
	Walk On Agenda Notes (22-101543 SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Proj).pdf
	Walk On UD Recmm (22-101543 SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Proj).pdf
	Walk On Bid Tab (22-101543 SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Proj).pdf
	Walk On Market Survey (22-101543 SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Proj).pdf



