W DeKalb County DeKalb SPLOST

Gk SPLOST Change Order Request

Vour Ponnres ot Work! Administrative Authorization

ITB No. 22-101543 Contract No. 1323051 Change Order #2
Request Date 9 Project Type __RoadwavResurfacing =
e

Project Description OST 2A - oXim, 25 mil
Previous Change Order: #1- Extend to 8/31/2024
Contractor ER Snell (CPA 1323051) Purchase Order Authorized Amount _$22 483,778 80
Change Order Amount ___$0.00  Change to Purchase Order 0%

Requestar Name ___Michael Malcom
Requester Title / Department __Copstruction Manager
Items for Proposed Change or Addition

Item oot | uantity Unit Cost Total Cost

Time Extension Days 80 N/A N/A

Explanaﬁon of Necessity for Change or Addition _mgwmmmmw;

completion date to 8/31 due to er and additional base work req Bpair various
roa hav 'ne i tactcom lefion 11 024.

Division Manager Date %M/ Z’Zf
y S (VL —

yr—— Date Contractor Sign om (lowee
ey 01712024
lco Tacrram Cormuitom, Cim\nsod ¢
Michael Malcofi e tamt o Vice acsideat

Vv{ Date Contractor Title
SPLOST PMZ;;E %l ? (f

fExewtve Officer or his designese shall havameauihomy to approve and execute a2 Change Order lowe ng the Contract
rinsorincmasmgm Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the originat Cantract Price provided that the total amount of the
increase authorized by such Change Order is less than $100,000.




s&“'m""’e% DeKalb County Chief Execative Officer
& % Roads and Drainage Division Michael Thurmond
Public Works Department Board of Commissioners
W Peggy V. Alien, Deputy Director, PW Robel:ils’:l;::]i
Dyistrict 2
R_E WSED Jeff Rader
District 3
MEMORANDUM ., Dismictd
eve Bradshaw
September 23, 2024 Merods DavisDJi:ﬂ:,:; :
District 6
Edward “Ted” T
TO: Michelle Butter, Chief Procurement Officer | Purchasing & Contracting i o e":
I1stnct
i Digitally signed by Richard W,
THROUGH: Zachary L. Williams, COO Richard W. [y sioned by Riche
Rick Lemke, Public Works Director |_emke 3;‘30 2024.09.26 13:46:05

FROM: §~ Peggy V. Allen, DDPW, Roads and Drainage

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 2 to DeKalb Contract 1323051 — E.R. Snell
Contractor, Inc. (ITB No. 21-101447 — SPLOST Phase 2A Road Resurfacing Project
(365-Day Contract))

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: April 28, 2023 through April 30, 2024 and $22,483,778.80
Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: Change Order No. I Extension only with no additional funds
Previous Changes to the Term: Change Order No. 1 Extension for 4 months through August 31, 2024
Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Ends August 31, 2024 and $11,069,411.59

Proposed Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Contract Time Extension for 90 Days through November
30, 2024 with no additional funds.

Detailed Description of Requested Changes: R&D requests a contract extension through November 30,
2024 without additional funding for SPLOST Phase 2A (ITB 22-101543). This extension will allow the
contractor to complete the road resurfacing work.,

Justification for the Proposed Changes and an Explanation of why the County should not consider a
Competitive Bid:

A previous Change Order No. 1 Extension was approved through 8/31/2024 due to delay in start of work,
inclement rainy and hot weather during paving seasons. This Change Order No. 2 request is to extend
contract time for an additional 90 days to allow the contractor adequate time to complete the work delayed
again by inclement rainy and hot weather this paving season and the additional base work required for the
project work.

cc: Crystal Creekmore
Desmore Joseph
Michele Smith

727 Camp Road | Camp Road Complex | Decatur, GA, 30032 | P: (404) 294-2878 F: (404) 294-2880
www.dekalbcountyga.gov



