
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 
Days) 

ITB 22-101543 
Procurement Agent Yesenia Diaz 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Vendor  agreed to extend under the same prices, terms, and 
conditions. 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 
Days) 

CPA 1323051 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$22,483,778.80 

CPA 1323051 
E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc., 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$4,435,125.45 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (Prime) 
Owner:  Scott Briscoe, CEO 
Years in business: 65 
Years doing business with Dekalb: at least 19 

Lori’s Transportation and Excavation (LSBE-MSA) 20% 
2475 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 200 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
Years in Business: 19 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 10 
Services/Products Provided: Asphalt paving, patching, and 
milling. 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 1


